Market Share by Line of Business - Property & Casualty

Selected Criteria -
Business Type: Property &

Year: 2020

Include Zero

State: SD Codelist Basis: Licensed Round by Thousands: No

Line of Business: Private passenger auto physical

Casualty Companies: No damage
Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market | Premiums Losses Direct
Code |[Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
176 | 25178 iﬁflr’::ré“o'\"“t IL 58,413,820|16.8966%| 16.8966%| 57,937,104| 49,073,751 84.7018%
Progressive
155 | 38628 |Northern Ins wi 35,421,410(10.2459%| 27.1425%| 34,310,944| 22,781,177  66.3962%
Co
13889 E\ir”(;ﬁ’gmé NE | 20,025,261| 5.7924%| 32.9349%| 20,091,153| 14,378,273|  71.5652%
155 | 16322 |Progressive OH 19,170,163| 5.5451% 38.48%| 18,506,677| 14,576,034  78.7609%
Direct Ins Co
American
473 | 19275 |Family MutIns | Wi 16,284,346 4.7104%| 43.1904%| 16,780,224| 12,949,109|  77.1689%
Co Si
69 | 21687 g"(‘)d Century Ins|  ca | 12454,263| 3.6025%| 46.7928%| 12.379.983| 9645342  77.9108%
205 | 38539 8§ g’;‘gﬁ)‘”s SD | 12,007,641| 3.4733%| 50.2661%| 12,026576| 7.221,776|  60.0485%
473 | 10386 ’;;“nfﬂ';?r?s o wi 11,631,048 3.3646%| 53.6307%| 10,975,228| 12,873,328| 117.2944%
280 | 18988 ﬁ]‘;t%g’w”ers MI 10,963,761| 3.1713%| 56.8021%| 8,914,491 5,113,700 57.3639%
698 | 14850 I"r']‘;”é‘OSta"M“t MN | 10,586,329| 3.0622%| 59.8642%| 10,315499| 6591762]  63.9015%
111 | 24740 g?fAe;"e'r”S% NH 8,688,034| 2.5131%| 62.3773%| 8,956,708 7,991,068  89.2188%
Farm Bureau
513 | 13773 |Prop & Cas Ins | 1A 8,104,808| 2.3444%| 64.7217%| 8,060,515 7,295386|  90.5077%
Co
United Serv
200 | 25941 |Automobile X 8,044,253 2.3269%| 67.0485%| 7,745,430 7,356,173|  94.9744%
Assn
3500 | 44270 ﬁg%ﬂfa” West]  Np 6,500,749| 1.8804%| 68.9289%| 6,280,149 2,832,827| 45.1076%
200 | 18600 ngAGe” Ind | 7x 6,403,950| 1.8524%| 70.7813%| 6,160,017| 6,469,552| 105.0249%
408 | 28401 é'ﬁggrg‘f%‘a';‘%'o MO 6,051.284| 1.7504%| 72.5317%| 5604,042| 8,686,976 155.0127%
31 | 35882 ggico Gen Ins NE 5,093,959 1.7338%| 74.2655%| 5,867,705 8,645,849 147.3463%
3991 | 12528 [Wadena Ins Co| 1A 5,121,324| 1.4814%| 75.7468%| 5,242,699 2912220 55.5481%
31 | 22055 |Geico Ind Co NE 4,942.862| 1.4298%| 77.1766%| 4,796,283 5,363,887| 111.8342%
Nationwide
140 | 37877 |Prop & CasIns| OH 4,685,648| 1.3554%| 78.532%| 1,840,902 1,067,572| 57.9918%
Co
200 | 25968 giAAcas Ins | 1x 4315195 1.2482%| 79.7802%| 4.137.457| 4,090,965  98.8763%
8 | 19232 |Allstate Ins Co IL 4266217 1.234%| 81.0142%| 4,227,902 3,554,596  84.0747%
140 | 19100 |Amco Ins Co IA 3,303,422 0.9555%| 81.9697%| 4,293,675 2,162,646 50.3682%
176 | 25143 ztgt::ggm Fire] 3,208,089 0.928%| 82.8977%| 3.229004| 2853926 88.3816%




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |[Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
1278 | 10921 |CSAA Fire & IN 2829.124| 0.8183%| 83.716%| 2936318 3.698.872] 125.9697%
Cas Ins Co
140 | 42587 ggposno"s Ins || 2.788.159| 0.8065%| 84.5225%| 5.074.265| 4176415  82.3058%
State Auto
175 | 25127 |Prop & Cas Ins | 1A 2.781,614| 0.8046%| 85.3271%| 2721653 3279322 120.4901%
Co
National
4928 | 16217 |Farmers Union NC 2,665,244 0.7709%| 86.0981%| 2,714,459| 5,796,852 213.5546%
Prop & Cas
Government
31 | 22063 [Employees Ins | NE 2.562.846| 0.7413%| 86.8394%| 2523061 3,138,356 124.3868%
Co
169 | 13137 \g]l‘{/r\‘/? Ins Co Wi 2372.624| 0.6863%| 87.5257%| 2252477 1833532  81.4007%
518 | 16144 I‘f]rs‘”é‘g”se'e"t IA 2297,088| 0.6644%| 88.1901%| 2301441 1,315,988 57.181%
4928 | 42447 L“\g‘;ig:‘g'o‘;e” MO 2290142 0.6624%| 88.8526%| 2.391.170| 1,186,020 49.6%
175 | 23353 |Meridian IN 2,162,890 0.6256%| 89.4782%| 2435313 1,556,176  63.9005%
Security Ins Co
14885 mmeétoef SD 2,104,446| 0.6087%| 90.0869%| 1,948,710 1,875,120  96.2237%
140 | 23787 :‘r'gtigg""ide Mut|  on 1,007.449| 0.5517%| 90.6387%|  969,502| 1,066,720] 110.0276%
200 | 21253 |Sarrison Prop X 1,864,727| 0.5394%| 91.178%| 1,781,711] 1,958,304| 109.9114%
& Cas Ins Co
91 | 27120 |[Trumbull Ins Co| CT 1.851.607] 0.5356%| 91.7136%| 1.911.107| 1.184.445  61.9769%
34606 gﬁ”te”\"“t Ins | Np 1763.010]  0.51%| 92.2236%| 1,704.472| 1491264  87.4913%
Farmers
214 | 19194 |Alliance Mut KS 1,602,943| 0.4637%| 92.6873%| 1590279 920573|  57.8875%
Ins Co
Foremost Ins
69 | 11185 |Co Grand MI 1,596.946| 0.4619%| 93.1492%| 1551.022| 1.413523]  91.1349%
Rapids Mi
8 | 30210 |Esurance Prop IL 1,378,723| 0.3988%| 93.548%| 1,408,051| 1,192,094| 84.6627%
& Cas Ins Co
309 | 15377 ‘I\’Avjﬁﬁgnc"c‘)a“ MN 1,370,814| 0.3965%| 93.9445%| 1,446,039 666,412|  46.0853%
513 | 27871 }’r\]’:ségmAg”c A 1,338.421| 0.3871%| 94.3317%| 1343659| 659.126|  49.0546%
490 | 44725 :nsgé‘;t"&cas Wi 1,327,041 0.3839%| 94.7155%| 1.274548] 1021917 80.1788%
27766 m&sﬁfic\f”ey ) 1,285,796 0.3719%| 95.0874%| 1.257597| 1198584  95.3075%
518 | 14117 |Grinnell Mut IA 1,257,810 0.3638%| 95.4513%| 1,292,128 913,870 70.726%
Reins Co
Metropolitan
241 | 26298 |Prop & CasIns| Rl 1,235,029 0.3572%| 95.8085%| 1,353,322 918,017| 67.8343%
Co
Farmers Mut
569 | 13897 |Hail Ins Co Of IA 1,198,010 0.3465%| 96.155%| 1,219.390| 1,326,535| 108.7868%

1A




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure

Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct

Code |[Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name

248 | 13021 gg‘stegoF“'e& IA 1,075,793| 0.3112%| 96.4662%| 1374237 573.816]  41.7552%

300 | 22578 rr'g"g%e Mann IL 929,555| 0.2689%| 96.7351% 981,155| 519,176  52.9148%

785 | 12831 gtj‘tlﬁg“a” Ins X 881,911| 0.2551%| 96.9902% 712,686 256,432 35.9811%
Metropolitan

241 | 34339 |Grp Prop & RI 810,296| 0.2344%| 97.2246%| 835,750 445755  53.3359%
Cas Ins Co

300 | 22683 g%a"hers Ins IL 774,428 0.224%| 97.4486% 790,014 545,083  68.9966%
Permanent

473 | 37648 |Gen Assur wi 684,678| 0.198%| 97.6466%| 712,517| 536,184|  75.2521%
Corp

08 | 36684 Eg’erpc’“ Ins IA 678,874| 0.1964%| 97.843%| 651,434 89.606|  13.7552%
Unitrin

215 | 40703 |Safeguard Ins wi 495157| 0.1432%| 97.9862%| 332,141 434,544 130.8312%
Co
American

473 | 19283 |Standard Ins wi 486,624 0.1408%| 98.127%| 517,641 236,698  45.7263%
Co of WI

69 | 19658 ggStO'W'”S OH 474.123| 0.1371%| 98.2641%|  474303| 375527]  79.1745%

920 | 19615 [American AZ 450,975 0.1304%| 98.3946%| 454,527 630,858| 138.7944%
Reliable Ins Co

14184 ﬁ]‘;“g%’* Mut Wi 356,807| 0.1032%| 98.4978%| 369223  431.723| 116.9274%

175 | 41653 |Milbank Ins Co IA 339,354 0.0982%| 98.596%| 356,983 123,549]  34.6092%

807 | 40371 I‘;’]‘;'L(‘:“;bia Mut | Mo 334,427 0.0967%| 98.6927%| 360,750  180.740|  50.1012%

4911 | 23574 miti"‘l’r‘fSStCFoam"y IA 207.932| 0.0862%| 98.7789%| 274,701 99,315  36.1539%

3500 | 11855 |PrimeroIns Co | NV 204.664] 0.0852%| 98.8641%|  290,407| 217,109]  74.7603%
Horace Mann

300 | 22756 |Prop & CasIns| IL 200,588 0.0841%| 98.9482%| 307,789 97,085  31.5427%
Co
American

473 | 29068 |Family Connect| Wi 243,966| 0.0706%| 99.0188%| 248153 217,898  87.8079%
Prop & Cas |

169 | 21164 giiw'a”d Ins Wi 239,760| 0.0694%| 99.0881%| 252,132 62,208|  24.7085%

473 | 13412 é‘f“” Mutins |y 239,439| 0.0693%| 99.1574%|  258780|  137.605|  53.1745%
Hartford

91 | 30104 |Underwriters CT 225.965| 0.0654%| 99.2227%| 244,980 49,661  20.2715%
Ins Co

626 | 20281 |Federal Ins Co IN 209,285| 0.0605%| 99.2833%| 204,776 104,885  51.2194%

11 | 23035 :-r']gegg’ Mut Firel 208,223| 0.0602%| 99.3435%|  237,383|  420064| 180.7476%

626 | 20303 ﬁrsegto"‘o"them IN 204.263| 0.0591%| 99.4026%| 189,705 24,074  12.6902%

775 | 13714 |Pharmacists IA 177,863| 0.0514%| 99.454% 179,424 205,790|  114.6948%

Mut Ins Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure

Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct

Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
American

361 | 42722 [Modern Prop & | OH 174,453| 0.0505%| 99.5045% 114,657 17,864|  15.5804%
Cas Ins Co

11 | 11215 8?‘]?\]00 Ins Co IN 174.307| 0.0504%| 99.5549%| 171,080 86,398|  50.5015%

408 | 39942 [American Natl |\, 148.796| 0.043%| 99.5979% 29,601 16,111  54.4272%
Gen Ins Co
Privilege

4664 | 12873 |Underwriters FL 140,327| 0.0406%| 99.6385%| 129,107 66,071  51.1754%
Recp Exch

3098 | 18058 m'fndseg’g“a PA 131.684| 0.0381%| 99.6766%| 126,971 31,452 24.771%

28 | 19976 ég“ca Mutins | g 127,654 0.0369%| 99.7136%| 185965 64,937  34.9189%
American

19 | 10111 |Bankers Ins Co| FL 101,990| 0.0295%| 99.7431% 94,146 11,549  12.2671%
Of FL

91 | 37478 [HartfordIns Co | 09,896| 0.0289%| 99.7719%| 103,101 56,486|  54.7871%
Of The Midwest
Economy

241 | 40649 |Premier Assur IL 97,664| 0.0282%| 99.8002%| 101,107 56,871  56.2483%
Co

8 | 17230 [Allstate Prop & |, 97,013| 0.0281%| 99.8283% 85,971 86,150|  100.2082%
Cas Ins Co

11 | 23647 :;"C”Sho"e Ind IL 91,775| 0.0265%| 99.8548%|  113.487 30,884|  27.2137%

12 | 19402 é'oG Prop Cas IL 83,231| 0.0241%| 99.8789% 81,262 14,356|  17.6663%
Hartford

91 | 22357 |Accident&Ind | CT 77,721| 0.0225%| 99.9014% 81,873 109,000  133.133%
Co

33 | 20117 ﬁz“onXrgri]a Cas | (oA 76,936 0.0223%| 99.9236% 86,309 86,007  99.6501%

169 | 21180 ﬁ]‘:”ggse'ed Wi 57,993| 0.0168%| 99.9404% 49,888 22,095|  44.2892%

140 | 25453 |Nationwide Ins | 53,429| 0.0155%| 99.9558% 51,328 32,151  62.6383%
Co Of Amer

69 | 21652 Eig;‘ers Ins CA 50,276| 0.0145%| 99.9704% 51,891 9,016 17.3749%

31 | 41491 |Geico Cas Co NE 42,696| 0.0124%| 99.9827% 42,938 44,326 103.2326%

1278 | 37770 8§AAG9” Ins ||\ 29.472| 0.0085%| 99.9913% 15,843 57,334| 361.8885%
American

361 | 23450 |Family Home FL 16,841 0.0049%| 99.9961% 1,753 0 0%
Ins Co

4928 | 23728 mzt‘(‘gga' Gen MO 13,861 0.004%| 100.0001% 15,607 7.879]  50.4838%

91 | 29424 :jg”é‘(’;d Cas IN 13,199| 0.0038%| 100.004% 13,889 10,821  77.9106%
Metropolitan

241 | 25321 |DrtProp & Cas| RI 10,847| 0.0031%| 100.0071% 11,183 1,513]  -13.5295%
Ins Co

69 | 11800 [ForemostProp |, 10,800/ 0.0031%| 100.0102% 11,501 11,219 97.548%

& Cas Ins Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
785 | 28932 mg"éi' Amer VA 10,111 0.0029%| 100.0131% 10,178 10,014|  98.3887%
473 | 27138 [Midvale Ind Co | WI 6.256| 0.0018%| 100.015% 11,001 8012]  72.8297%
241 | 22926 Ecggg'gz;':"e IL 1,350 0.0004%]| 100.0153% 1,332 10,497| 788.0631%
244 | 10677 ITnhSeC%i”Ci””a“ OH 1,048| 0.0003%]| 100.0157% 1,287 612|  47.5524%
968 | 37885 f;';scgeda'ty DE 673| 0.0002%| 100.0158% 127 20 15.748%
3991 | 14257 [IMT Ins Co A 215| 0.0001%| 100.0159% 2086 1.260|  -42.4983%
American
361 | 38652 |Modern Select | OH 23 0%| 100.0159% 1,366 121 8.858%
Ins Co
215 | 38156 ég’:?nzrgg& wi 0 0%| 100.0159% 0 -238 0%
140 | 10723 L“\:;‘S:“’C"Lde OH 0 0%| 100.0159% 0 -360 0%
46 | 16713 ,E\‘A‘:ﬁ'iﬁgecitate OH 0 0%| 100.0159% of -23:359 0%
Bankers
626 | 18279 |Standard Ins PA 0 0%| 100.0159% 0 205 0%
Co
140 | 23779 E‘.?Z?Q;”Qﬁ Mut|  on 0 0%| 100.0159% 0 1 0%
62 | 21407 Eg‘casm Ins IA 0 0%]| 100.0159% 0 .43 0%
140 | 42579 égig’?nzrgg& IA 0 0%]| 100.0159% 8 -40 -500%
American
411 | 19941 |Commerce Ins | OH 0 0%| 100.0159% 0 -1,068 0%
Co
968 | 33022 |AXA Ins Co NY 0 0%| 100.0159% 546 26 4.7619%
350 | 21261 |Electric Ins Co | MA 0 0%| 100.0159% 0 333 0%
158 | 21113 lljirr‘gﬁgssgges DE 0 0%| 100.0159% 0 1 0%
84 21172 |Vanliner Ins Co MO 0 0%] 100.0159% 0 1,722 0%
St Paul
3548 | 24775 |Guardian Ins cT 0 0%| 100.0159% 0 -3 0%
Co
National
84 | 32620 [Interstate Ins OH 0 0%| 100.0159% 0 19,538 0%
Co
250 | 22586 ﬁ]tfggc States | pa 0 0%| 100.0159% 3124 11856 -379.5134%
91 | 11000 fg‘“”e' Ins Col o 0 0%| 100.0159% 0 229 0%
215 | 22268 [Infinity Ins Co IN 0 0%| 100.0159% 0 3 0%
783 | 13056 |RLI Ins Co IL 0 0%| 100.0159% 13 29.410|72.384.6154%
201 | 14338 '&Na Mut Ins OH 0 0% 100.0159% 0 -600 0%
84 | 41106 |[Mumphe Cas | o, 0 0% 100.0159% 0 -2.380 0%

Co




Direct Cumulative Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums | Market Market Premiums Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Incurred Loss Ratio
Name
Property & Cas
91 34690 [Ins Co Of IN 0 0%| 100.0159% 0 114 0%
Hartford
American
361 | 23469 |Modern Home OH -228| -0.0001%| 100.0158% 68,441 16,751 24.4751%
Ins Co
62 | 21415 (E;[:Sp'(‘:’gers Mut | a -373| -0.0001%| 100.0157% 10,494 40,063 205.5145%
215 | 16063 [UNitrin Auto & |y -1,996| -0.0006%| 100.0152%|  66,089]  33,617|  50.8663%
Home Ins Co
280 | 32700 [Owners Ins Co OH -52,424| -0.0152% 100%| 1,965,663| 1,391,642 70.7976%
129
Companies in 345,713,795 100% 100%|341,615,829|279,710,760 81.8787%
Report
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